


Dates for next Academic Year 2022/2023

	Autumn term 2022
	Term starts
	Monday 5th September 2022 (5th Sep is a Teacher Training Day)

	
	Half term
	Monday 24th October 2022 to Friday 28th October 2022

	
	Term ends
	Friday 16th December 2022

	Spring term 2023
	Term starts
	Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (3rd January is a Teacher Training Day)

	
	Half term
	Monday 20th February 2023 to Friday 24th February 2023

	
	Term ends
	Friday 31st March 2023

	Summer term 2023
	Term starts
	Monday 17th April 2023

	
	Half term
	Monday 29th May 2023 to Friday 2nd June 2023

	
	Term ends
	Tuesday 25th July 2023

	Autumn term 2023

	Term starts
	Tuesday 5th September 2023 (? PLEASE NOTE THIS END DATE IS TO BE CONFIRMED BY WCC)




Key Dates:

	This date range should be used when creating the next Academic Year in SIMS.net (Routines|School|Academic Year).

The Full Academic Year will be Monday 5th September 2022 to Monday 4th September 2023. (? PLEASE NOTE THIS END DATE IS TBC)



	This date range should be used on the FIRST TRANSFER of your timetable from NT6 to SQL and represents the dates that the children are in school.

The Working Academic Year will depend on your Teacher Training days at the start of the academic year and is likely to be 06/09/2022 to 25/07/2023 (as 05/09/2022 is a Teacher Training Day).

NB.  The Working Academic Year dates determine the start and end dates of Courses in Course Manager, it is important to ensure the correct dates are used for the first transfer of your timetable from NT6 to SQL.



	Academies are able to define their own school year as agreed by Senior Management.
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